
330 Fair Lane, Building A
Placerville, California

530 621-5390
FAX 622-3645

www.edcgov.us/bos/

County of El Dorado

Legislation Details

File #:  Version: 121-0339

Status:Type: Agenda Item Approved

File created: In control:2/24/2021 Board of Supervisors

On agenda: Final action:3/23/2021 3/23/2021

Title: Information Technologies Department recommending the Board:
1) Authorize the County to continue utilizing competitively-bid U.S. Communities Agreement
4400006644 with Insight Public Sector, Inc. for the purchase of Amazon Cloud Storage solutions; and
2) Authorize the Purchasing Agent to execute a Change Order to Agreement 2191 with Insight Public
Sector, Inc. for the purchase of Amazon Cloud Storage solutions, extending the term two years to April
30, 2023, and increasing the not-to-exceed amount from $135,000 to $370,000, with no change to
contract rates.

FUNDING:  General Fund with partial recovery from the A-87 Cost Plan.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. A - US Communities Contract 4400006644, 2. B - Approved Insight Blue Route Contract
4400006644, 3. C - Change Order 12.28.18, 4. D - Approved Blue Route & Amendment To 04-30-21,
5. E - Insight Amendment 5 Term Extension, 6. F - Approved Blue Route Amendment V

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

ApprovedBoard of Supervisors3/23/2021 1 Pass

County of El Dorado Printed on 4/19/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

